Change Order 2
PROJECT:

East WRF RDT Building Repair
CONTRACTOR:

Paramount Painting & Services Inc.
4613 N. Hesperides St
Tampa, FL 33614-6911

DATE: June 24, 2020
PROJECT NUMBER: 18-0016-UT
PO REFERENCE: 20000694

DATE OF CONTRACT: January 15, 2020

CODE: 3277327-546700-M1907

SCOPE OF CHANGE: This Change Order Accepts Revisions to the Contract
due to unforseen structual deterioration discovered upon demolition - see attached.

STATEMENT OF CONTRACT AMOUNT

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 59,435.00
Change Order 1 - City Council 6/4/2020 $ 72,145.00
Change Order 2- City Council 9/3/2020 $ 98,814.00
NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT $230,394.00
Frank Hibbard Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Owen Kohler, Assistant City Attorney

ATTEST:

Rosemarie Call, City Clerk

Date:

CITY OF CLEARWATER, in
PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

William B. Horne, 11 City Manager

ACCEPTED BY:
Paramount Painting & Services Inc

By: (SEAL)
Jeff Heim, President
Date:

Witnesses:

Recommended By:
City of Clearwater

Ivan Dimitrov, Project Manager

Tara Kivett, PE, City Engineer



Page 2 of 2: Change Order 2 East WRF RDT Building Repair

ITEM DESCRIPTION
Decreases:
3 Horizontal Concrete Repair:

delaminated areas, spalls, and exposed
reinforcement ar 2nd floor slab surface

4 Overhead Concrete Repair: delaminated
areas, spalls, and exposed reinforcement
at 2nd floor underside, including
adjacent beams where necessary

14 Full depth concrete repairs due to
severity of existing corrosion

Increases:

9 All Other Work Not Included in Line
Items 1, 2, 3, 4,56, 7, and 8 to Repair
the East RDT Floor Slab

17 Structure Stabilization

18 Contingency

Additions:

19 Horizontal Concrete Repair:
delaminated areas, spalls, and exposed
reinforcement ar 2nd floor slab surface

20 Full depth concrete repairs due to
severity of existing corrosion

21 Electrical Repairs

UNIT

CF

CF

CF

LS

LS
LS

CF

CF

LS

oTY UNIT COST TOTAL COST
24 $ 375.00 $ (9,000.00)
15 $ 450.00 $ (6,750.00)
70 % 465.00 $ (32,550.00)
Total (decreases): $ (48,300.00)
0.78132 $ 11,455.00 $ 8,950.00
0.64709 $ 17,455.00 $ 11,295.00
3.06971 $ 5,365.00 $ 16,469.00
Total Increases: $ 36,714.00

50 $ 325.00 $ 16,250.00

180 $ 450.00 $ 81,000.00
1% 13,150.00 $ 13,150.00
Total Additions Code: $ 110,400.00

$ 98,814.00

Total Net (Decreases)/Increases/Additions Code:




