. Main Library - Council
City of Clearwater Chambere
100 N. Osceola Avenue
Clearwater, FL 33755

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID#20-8177 Version: 1 Name: Approve Change Order #2 for East WRF RDT
Building Repair (18-0016-UT)

Type: Action Item Status: Passed

File created: 8/26/2020 In control: Public Works

On agenda: 9/17/2020 Final action: 9/17/2020

Title: Approve Change Order Two to Paramount Painting and Services, Inc. of Tampa, FL, for East WRF

RDT Building Repair (18-0016-UT) in the amount of $98,814, increasing the contract from $131,580
to $230,394, and authorize the appropriate officials to execute same. (consent)

Sponsors:
Indexes: ** 2. Economic & Housing Opportunity, 4. Environmental Stewardship
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Change Order 2 A.pdf, 2. Map.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
9/17/2020 1 City Council
9/14/2020 1 Council Work Session

SUBJECT/RECOMMENDATION:

Approve Change Order Two to Paramount Painting and Services, Inc. of Tampa, FL, for East WRF RDT
Building Repair (18-0016-UT) in the amount of $98,814, increasing the contract from $131,580 to $230,394,
and authorize the appropriate officials to execute same. (consent)

SUMMARY:

A concrete floor slab at the East Water Reclamation Facility (WRF) Rotary Drum Thickener (RDT) building has
deteriorated to a level requiring repairs. The City engaged an Engineer of Record to prepare repair documents
and solicit bids.

January 15, 2020, City Manager approved a construction contract to Paramount Painting & Services, Inc for
structural restoration in the amount of $59,435 awarded to this contractor under Bid #18-0016-UT, East WRF
RDT Building Condition Assessment.

June 4, 2020, City Council approved Change Order One for additional structural reinforcement and shoring to
address accelerated deterioration of structural supports in the amount of $72,145.

Change Order Two is to address unforeseen full depth concrete structural deterioration to the concrete floor
slab discovered during demolition and to relocate electrical conduits that were not anticipated to be in the old
floor slab. This project has encountered more unforeseen issues than typical restoration. It is challenging to
accurately ascertain condition of concrete due to available test methods, as well as inaccessibility to critical
portions of the building and rapid deterioration.

Due to the significant scope increase, the contractor reduced original unit prices on the most used line items.
APPROPRIATION CODE AND AMOUNT:

3277327-546700-M1907
Funds are available in Utility Renewal and Replacement project M1907, East Plant Repair and Replacement.

City of Clearwater Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/8/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: ID#20-8177, Version: 1

City of Clearwater Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/8/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

